

Small Business Development Division

Project Worksheet

Project/Contract Title:	Supplemental Soil Assessment at the South DadeReceived Date: 8/11/2020Community Park, located in the vicinity of 16350 SW280 Street, on behalf of the Department of Parks,Recreation and Open Spaces		
Project/Contract No:	030-D14/03-APTIM		Funding Source: PROS
Department:	Regulatory and Economic	Resources	
Estimated Cost of Project/Bid:	\$33,875.87		
Description of Project/Bid:	Project #030-D14/03-APTIM, Supplemental Soil Assessment at the South Dade Community Park, located in the vicinity of 16350 SW 280 Street, on behalf of the Department of Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces, including advancement (drilling) and sampling of twenty nine soil borings, and reporting.		
Contract Measures Recommendation			
	<u>Measure</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Goal Percent</u>
	No Measure	SBE - Con	
Reasons for Recommendation			
SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - CONSTRUCTION (SBE-Con) An analysis of the factors contained in the project package, as well as the factors contained in Implementing Order 3-22 indicates a No Measure is appropriate for this contract due to the insufficient availability of certified firms that can perform monitoring wells and soil boring installation/drilling. ** This contract is a work order originated from the E14-RER-03 professional Service Agreement (PSA), and has been assigned by RER to APTIM Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.**			
CWP Not Applicable: less than \$250K			
NAICS 237990 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction			
Living Wages: YES	NO X Highway	: YES NO X	Heavy Construction: YES NO X
Responsible Wages: YES	NO X Building:	YES NO X	
			<u>8/11/20</u>
St	D Director		Date